

KNOWN BAHNSON MANUAL ERRORS IN THE FOLLOWING PRINTINGS

(As of 11/1/16)

The following are known errors in copies that were available for review as compared to the 1968 printing. If you discover similar or other errors in other printings, please notify the Board of Custodians.

(1998) Printing

Page 8	Line 8 of the Response	Change “brethen” to “brethren”
Page 25	Line 2 of the paragraph THE COVERING OF A LODGE	Change “of” to “or”
Page 35	Line 2 of the paragraph PRUDENCE	Change “agreeable” to “agreeably”

(2002) Printing

Page 8	Line 8 of the Response	Change “brethen” to “brethren”
Page 25	Line 2 of the paragraph THE COVERING OF A LODGE	Change “of” to “or”
Page 35	Line 2 of the paragraph PRUDENCE	Change “agreeable” to “agreeably”

(2006) Printing

Page 8	Line 3	Change “trails” to “trials”
Page 8	Line 6 of the Response	Change “brethen” to “brethren”
Page 9	Line 1 of the paragraph BENEDICTION	Change “blessings” to “blessing”
Page 10	Line 1	Change “recommend” to “recommended”
Page 10	Line 8	Change “recommended” to “recommend”
Page 12	Line 5 of the paragraph PRAYER	After the word “by” insert the word “the”
Page 12	Line 6 of the paragraph PRAYER	After the word “the” insert the words “beauties of holiness, to the”
Page 17	Line 4 of the 1 st paragraph	After the word “religion;” insert the word “its”
Page 18	Line 6 of 2 nd paragraph	Change “mind” to “minds”
Page 21	Line 1 of 2 nd paragraph (The Right Hand)	Change “brothers” to “brethren”
Page 27	Line 1 of the paragraph (THE ORNAMENTS OF A LODGE)	Change “ornament” to “ornaments”

(2009) Printing

Page 12	Line 4 of the paragraph PRAYER	Change “his” to “him”
Page 27	Line 1 of the paragraph (THE ORNAMENTS OF A LODGE)	Change “ornament” to “ornaments”

(2012) Printing *(prior to printing in late 2016)*

Page 27	Line 1 of the paragraph (THE ORNAMENTS OF A LODGE)	Change “ornament” to “ornaments”
----------------	---	---

**Dwight M. “Mack” Sigmon
Past Secretary – Board of Custodians**